TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Dissolution of Subsidiary

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orion Capital Companies, Inc.		04/19/2006	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orion Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	9 Farm Springs Drive	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2511326	ARTIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 343-2000

Email: gina.eikenberry-wray@hmw.com, jayne.hunter@hmw.com

Correspondent Name: Gina Eikenberry-Wray, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street, P.O. Box 31247
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4067751-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayne Conway Hunter
Signature:	/Jayne Conway Hunter/
Date:	01/03/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0166

900095458 REEL: 00

Total Attachments: 3

source=Orion Capital Dissolution of Subsidiary#page1.tif source=Orion Capital Dissolution of Subsidiary#page2.tif source=Orion Capital Dissolution of Subsidiary#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0167

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State 30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 /Rev. 07/01/2003

	See reverse for instruction	
	SE	72 PG 01 OF 01 VOL B-00909 972006 08:30 AM PAGE 01195 CRETARY OF THE STATE SECRETARY OF THE STATE
1. NAME OF CORPORATION		
Orion Capital Companies, In		
2. DATE ON WHICH DISSOLUTIO	WAS AUTHORIZED April /7	/2006
3. Complete Block (A) if Dissolution v was authorized by directors and sh		tial directors <u>or</u> block (B) if Dissolution
(A) Place a check mark next to either	or 2 as appropriate:	
1. None of the corporation's sha	s have been issued2. The co	orporation has not commenced business
that no debt of the corporation remai	unpaid; that if shares were issued,	ection made under section (A) of this form: the net assets of the corporation remaining rity of the incorporators or initial directors
	uly approved by the shareholders in nnecticut General Statutes, and by t	the manner required by sections 33-600 he Certificate of Incorporation.
	4. EXECUTION	
Dated thi	/ gt day of April	, 20 <u>06</u> .
Judy S. Spitzer	ssistant Corporate Secretary	Quely leiter
Print or type name of signatory	Capacity of signatory	Signatur

NOTE: A corporation may only revoke its dissolution within 120 days following the effective date of such dissolution.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0168

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE)
i kereby certify that this is a true some of record
20m day of American
Susan Bipueires

RECORDED: 01/03/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0169